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COPYRIGHT ©2017 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co.. Ltd. or its subsidiaries. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and
all other information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained
in the Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons.
Please find the latest version in the @zvaZ™ website (http:/fwmw.ezvizlife.com).

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties

of Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries (hereinafter referred to be
“Hikvision”). This user manual (hereinafter referred to be “the Manual’) cannot be reproduced.
changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the prior written
permission of Hikvision. Unless otherwise stipulated, Hikvision does not make any warranties,
quarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

Trademarks Acknowledgement

ezviz" zz'“‘ and other Hikvision's trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision

in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their
respective owners

Legal Disclaimer

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS
HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, S PROVIDED “AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS,

AND HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AND NON-
INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN'NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS,
EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR
INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS. DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS,
BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA GR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE
OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES
T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW. IN'NO EVENT SHALL HIKVISION'S TOTAL
LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE THE PRODUCT.

HIKVISION does not undertake any liability for personal injury or property damage. as the result of
product interruption or service termination cause by: a) improper installation or usage other than as
requested: b) the protection of national or public interests; c) Force Majeure; d) yourself or the third



party, including not limitation, using any third partys products, software, applications, and among
others.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT
YOUR OWN RISKS. HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION,
PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS
INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY
TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED

SURVEILLANCE LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR
JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS
T0 THE APPLICABLE LAW. YOU FUTHER AGREE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS ONLY FOR CIVIL USE, AND
HIKVISION SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE
PURPOSES, SUCH AS THIRD PARTY RIGHTS INFRINGEMENT, MEDICAL TREATMENT, SAFETY
EQUIPMENT OR OTHER SITUATIONS WHERE THE PRODUCT FAILURE COULD LEAD TO DEATH OR
PERSONAL INJURY, OR WEAPON OF MASS DESTRUCTION, CHEMINCAL AND BIOLOGICAL WEAPON,
NUCLEAR EXPLOSION, AND ANY UNSAFE NUCLEAR ENERGY USES OR ANTI-HUMANITY USAGES. YOU
SHOULD UNDERTAKE ALL RESPONSIBILITIES FOR LOSSES OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE
ABOVE USAGES WHATSOEVER

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER
PREVAILS.

Safety Instruction

CAUTION: THE PRODUCT IS BUILT IN A REPLACEABLE BATTERY. RISK OF EXPLOSION
IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES
ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/
manufacturer are printed on the package.



Regulatory Information

EU Conformity Statement

€ This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with
"CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards
listed under the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.
2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be
disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper
recycling. return this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of
equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For
more information see: www.recyclethis.info.

— 2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product
contains a battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the
European Union. See the product documentation for specific battery information.
The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate
cadmium (Cd. lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery
to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information see:
www.recyclethis.info.
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EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type
[CS-T10-A] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:
http:/fwwnw.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE




Operations

T10 should be used cooperating with an Internet Alarm Hub (such as A1). And it is
required to be purchased separately

Step 1 Adding T10 to Internet Alarm Hub

Option 1 (Recommended) Adding by EZVIZ App
@ Installing EZVIZ App
1 Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi.
7 Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching "EZVIZ" in App Store (i0S
version) and Google Play™ (Android version).
3 Launch the app and register for an EZVIZ user account.

2
@ Adding T10
1

. Log in the EZVIZ app

1. Find your Internet Alarm Hub and enter the Linked Device list.

3. Tap the "+ of the Linked Device and scan the OR code of T10, which is on
the bottom of T10, to link T10 to the Internet Alarm Hub.

0 T10 has a built-in battery by default. You are not required to install a battery again.




Option 2 Adding by Operating the Internet Alarm

@ Enable the "Adding Detectors Mode” of your Interet Alarm Hub. Refer to Quick
Start Guide of your Internet Alarm Hub for details.

@ Take T10 close to the Internet Alarm Hub (within 50cm) and touch the Adjustment
Pin and at least one Fixed Pin at the same time with your hands. T10 alarms
indicating the adding signal has been sent.

Fixed Pinso---1..

(((

Within 50cm

© Adjustment Pin

Internet Alarm Hub

© The Internet Alarm Hub issues a voice prompt of lhe device type and serial No.
indicating T10 is added.




Step 2 Setting the Alarm Water Level

@ Set the height of the adjustment pin with your hand or a screw driver to set the
alarm water level as desired.

The alarm water level is the height between the pin and the ground. When
water reaches the level, an alarm will be triggered.
The level ranges from 0.4 mm to 3.2 mm. The default level is 0.4 mm .

0.4~3.2mm

@ Choose a installation place, such as kitchen, balcony, or washroom.

0 o Place T10 at a place that with the water Leak possibility.
 Donot place T10 at a place that is already immersed by water.
 Donot place T10 at a place that with busy passenger, in case it is kicked away.
 Donot place T10 at a place that is in corrasive or high-intensity magnetic environment.
 You are recommended to use T10 at a place that is smaller than 200m2. If the place is
too large, the communication between T10 and Internet Alarm Hub may be intermupted.
You can purchase several Internet Alarm Hub if you want to use T10 at a larger place.

@ Test T10 after you choose a place: Place T10 in water to trigger alarm, then T10

beeps for 15 seconds, if the connected Internet Alarm Hub receives the alarm and
issues an alarm voice prompt, the connection and installation is compelete




Appendix

Appearance

O\ o Adjustment Pin

T Fixed Pins

When the water Level immerses the adjustment pin and at least one of the fixed pins, T10
alarms and sends an alarm signal to the connected Internet Alarm Hub

Function

Useing the conductivity of water, T10 is able to detect the water leak and send alarm to the
connected Internet Alarm Hub.




Changing Battery

The battery model is CR123A and it can work for up to 24 months

When the battery runs out, T10 sends a low battery signal to the connected Internet Alarm Hub

to remind you to change the battery.

1. Loosen the three lock screws on the bottom of T10 with a screw driver and take off
the battery cover.

L Change the battery.

0 Do not oppositely place the positive and negative poles of the battery.

3. Replace the battery cover and tighten the three lock screws back in place.

@ Loosen the three lock screws @ Change the battery

0 Do not move the black waterproof rubber ring inside the battery cover.




Troubleshooting

: Unable to trigger the alarm signal when you try to add T10 to Internet Alarm Hub.

A: Touch the Adjustment Pin and at least one Fixed Pin of T10 at the same time with your
wet hands or other conductive objects.
The distance between T10 and Internet Alarm Hub should be less than 60 cm.

0: Unable to add T10 to Internet Alarm Hub by scanning its OR code.

A: When you use EZVIZ app to add T10 to Internet Alarm Hub, make sure your Internet
Alarm Hub is working properly.

0: InEZVIZ app, the detector is offline.

A: Take T10 close to Internet Alarm Hub (within 50 cm) and manually trigger the T10 alarm
o | the connected Internet Alarm Hub alarms, the connection is normal. Please place
T10 as close to Internet Alarm Hub as possible to make sure the connection not
interrupted.
o | not, the battery has run out. Please change the battery.

0 For more information, please visit wwaw.ezvizlife.com .




Fonctionnement

o ILconvient d'utiliser le T10 conjointement au concentrateur d'alarme Internet (tel
qu'un A1). 1L doit également étre acheté séparément.

Etape 1 - Ajout du T10 au concentrateur d'alarme Internet
e Option 1 {recommandg) Ajout par 'application EZVIZ
@ Installation de U'application E2VIZ
1 Activez a fonction Wi-Fi sur vatre téléphone portable.

2 Téléchargez ('application E2VIZ e, recherchant E2VIZ dans UApp Store
[version i0S) ou sur Google Play™ (version Android)

3 Lancez U'application et ouvrez un compte d'utilisateur E2VIZ
@ Aout duT10 - I
1. Quvrez une session dans L'application EZVIZ.
2. Repérez votre concentrateur d'alarme Internet puis parcourez (a liste des
périphériques associés
3 Appuyez sur a touche « + » du périphérique associé puis lisez le code OR

du T10, qui se trouve au bas de celui-ci, pour l'associer au concentrateur
d'alarme Internet.

0 Par défaut, le T10 est équipé d'une batterie intégrée. Vous n'étes pas obligé d'en ajouter une.

12




o Option 2 Ajout en actionnant le concentrateur d'alarme Internet

@ Activez le mode Ajout de détecteurs de votre concentrateur d'alarme Internet. Pour
plus de précisions sur le fonctionnement de vatre concentrateur d'alarme Internet,
reportez-vous au Guide de prise en main.

@ Approchez le T10 du concentrateur d‘alarme Internet (50 cm maxi) puis touchez la
broche de réglage et au moins une broche fixe en méme temps. L'alarme du T10
retentit, indiquant que e signal d'ajout a été envoyé

Broches fixes o---x.._ o Broche de réglage

(((

Moins de 50 cm

Concentrateur d'alarme Internet

0 La broche de réglage a un aspect différent de celui des deux autres braches fixes, comme
le montre illustration ci-Cessous. c

vy~ Broche de réglage

@ Le concentrateur d'alarme Internet émet un message vocal indiquant que le type de
matériel et le n° de série, signalant que le T10 a été ajouté.




Ftape 2 - Réglage du niveau de ('alarme d'eau
@ Réglez la hauteur de La broche de réglage selon e niveau de Ualarme de fuite d'eau
manuellement ou & ('aide d'un tournevis.

Le niveau d'eau de l'alarme est la hauteur séparant la broche du sol.
Lorsque L'eau atteint ce niveau, une alarme se déclenche.
Ce niveau va de 0.4 mm a 3,2 mm. Le niveau par défaut est de 0.4 mm

04-32mm

@ Choisissez l'emplacement d'installation, tel qu'une cuisine, un balcon ou une salle d'eau.

Placez le T10 & un emplacement susceptible de subir une fuite d'eau

Ne le placez pas a un emplacement déja inondé.

Ne placez le 10 pas a un emplacement ol se tiennent des passagers, car il

risquerait d'étre arraché par un coup de pied

Ne placez pas le T10 & un emplacement situé dans un environnement corrosif

0u soumis  des ondes magnétiques de haute intensité.

Lest conseillé d'installer le T10 dans un local de moins de 200 m?. Si le local

est trop grand, la communication entre e T10 et le concentrateur d'alarme

Internet risque d'étre interrompue. Si vous souhaitez utiliser le T10 dans local

plus grand. vous pouvez acheter plusieurs concentrateurs dalarme Interet.

@ Testez le T10 aprés avoir choisi un emplacement - Placez-le dans Usau pour déclencher
(alarme. Le T10 émet un bip pendant 15 secondes. Si le concentrateur d‘alarme Internet
connecté regoit U'alarme et émet une invite vocale, cela indique que la connexion et
linstallation sont terminées.




Annexe R

compartiment de
a batterie

=0 Broches fixes

Lorsque a broche de réglage et au moins une des broches fixes sont immergées, le T10
déclenche une alarme et (a transmet au concentrateur d'alarme Internet connecté.

Fonction

La conductivité de U'eau permet au T10 de détecter la fuite et de transmettre une alarme au
concentrateur d'alarme Internet connecté.




Remplacement de la batterie

La batterie, de type CR123A. a une autonomie de 24 mois.
Lorsque a batterie est épuisée. le T10 envoie un avertissement au concentrateur d'alarme
Internet pour vous rappeler de la remplacer

1. Desserrez les trois vis de blocage au bas du T10 avec un tournevis puis
retirez le couvercle.

2. Remplacez la batterie.

o Evitez d'inverser les pdles positif et négatif de la batterie

3. Remettez e couvercle en place puis resserrez les trois vis de blocage.

@ Desserrez les trois vis de blocage @ Remplacez la batterie

0 Ne retirez pas (e joint d'étanchéité en caoutchouc noir & Uintérieur du couvercle.




Résolution des problemes

Q:  Lesignal d'alarme ne se déclenche pas lorsque vous essayez d'ajouter un
110 au concentrateur d'alarme Internet.

R:  Touchez la broche de réglage et au mains une broche fixe du T10 en méme temps avec
les mains mouillées ou au moyen d'un objet conducteur quelcangue.
La distance entre le T10 et le concentrateur d'alarme Internet ne doit pas dépasser b0 cm.

Q:  Iln'est pas possible d'ajouter le T10 au concentrateur d'alarme Internet au
moyen de son code QOR.

R:  Sivous utilisez l'application EZVIZ pour ajouter le T10 au concentrateur d'alarme
Internet, assurez-vous d'abord du bon fonctionnement de celui-ci.

Dans L'application EZVIZ, le détecteur est hors ligne.

Placez le T10 & proximité (50 cm maxi) du concentrateur d'alarme Internet puis
déclenchez ('alarme du T10 manuellement
o Sil'alarme du concentrateur d'alarme internet se déclenche, cela indique que
la connexion est normale. Placez le T10 e plus prés possible du concentrateur
d'alarme Internet pour que la connexion ne soit pas interrompue.
e Sinon, cela peut indiquer que la batterie est épuisée. Remplacez (a batterie.
0 Pour plus de précisions, rendez-vous sur www.ezvizlife.com .




Funciones

ELT10 deberia utilizarse junto con una central de alarmas por Internet (como AT).
Es obligatorio adquirirlo por separado.

Paso 1 Anadir el T10 a la central de alarmas por Internet
. Opcidn 1 (Recomendada) Afiadir a través de la aplicacion EZVIZ

© Instalar la aplicacion E2VIZ
1 Conecte el teléfono movil a la red Wi-Fi.
2 Descargue e instale la aplicacién EZVIZ buscando "EZVIZ"~en la App Store
(versin para i0S) y en Google Play™ (versidn para Android)
3 Fjecute la aplicacidn y registrese con una cuenta de usuario EZVIZ

>

@ Aadir 110
1 Inicie sesion en la aplicacién EZVIZ.
2 Encuentre su central de alarmas por Internet y entre en la lista de
dispositivos vinculados.
3 Pulse "+" en el dispositivo vinculado y escanee el cddigo OR del T10, que s

encuentra en la parte inferior, para vincularlo a a central de alarmas por Interet

De manera predeterminada, el T10 cuenta con una baterfa integrada. No es necesario que vuelva a
instalar una baterfa.




Opcion 2 Anadir a través de la alarma por Internet
@ Active el modo de adicion de detectores en la central de alarmas por Interet. Consulte
la Guia de inicio rpido del centro de alarmas por Internet para obtener informacion.

@ Acerque el T10 a la central de alarmas por Interet (dentro de un area de 50 cm) y
manipule la clavija de ajuste y al menos una de las clavijas fijas al mismo tiempo.
ELT10 alerta de que la sefal de incorporacion se ha enviado

Clavijas fijas o---._ ©Clavija de ajuste

(((

Dentro de un drea
e 50 cm
Central de alarmas
por Internet

© La central de alarmas por \memet envia un mensaje de voz con el tipo de dispositivo
y el nimero de serie indicando que se ha afadido el T10.




Paso 2 Configurar el nivel de agua para a alarma

@ Establezca la altura de la clavija de ajuste con La mano o con la ayuda de un
destornillador para configurar el nivel de agua deseado para la alarma.
o El nivel de agua para la alarma es la altura entre la clavija y el suelo.
Cuando el agua llegue a ese nivel, se activard la alarma.
Elnivel oscila entre 0,4 mmy 3,2 mm. EL nivel predeterminado es 0.4 mm.

@ Elija un lugar para la instalacion, como la cocina, el balcon o el aseo.

Cologue el T10 en un lugar con posibilidad de fuga de agua.

No cologue el T10 en un lugar que ya esté sumergido en agua

No coloque el T10 en un lugar transitado, para evitar que sea golpeado al pasar.

No cologue el T10 en un Lugar donde haya un ambiente corrosivo o de alta

intensidad magnética.

Se recomienda que utilice el T10 en un lugar que mida menos de 200 m. Si

el lugar fuera demasiado grande, la comunicacin entre el T10y (a central de

alarmas por Internet se puede interrumpir. Puede adquirir varias centrales de
alarmas por Internet si desea utilizar el T10 en un Lugar més amplio.

@ Prushe el T10 cuando haya elegido el lugar: Cologue el T10 en el agua para activar la alarma,
en ese momento el T10 emitira un pitido durante 15 sequndos, si a central de alarmas por
Interet conectada recibe (a alarma y evia un mensaje de voz de alarma, se ha completado
a conexidn y (a instalacidn.




Apéndice
Aspecto m

S — o Clavija de ajuste

baterfa

0 Olavijas fijas

Cuando el nivel de agua sumerge a clavija de ajuste y al menos una de las clavijas fijas, el T10
alerta y envia una senal de alarma a a central de alarmas por Internet conectada.

Funcion

Mediante la conductividad del agua, el T10 es capaz de detectar una fuga de agua y enviar una
alarma a a central de alarmas por Internet conectada.




Cambio de la bateria

EU modelo de la baterfa es CR123Ay puede funcionar hasta durante 24 meses.
Cuando se agote la baterfa, el T10 enviard una sefial de bateria baja a la central de alarmas por
Internet conectada para recordarle que reemplace la bateria

1. Aflaje los tres tornillos de fijacidn en la parte inferior del T10 con un destornillador y
retire la cubierta de la baterfa.

2. Reemplazo de la baterfa

o No cologue de forma opuesta los polos negativos y positivos de a bateria.

3. Vuelva a colocar la cubierta de la baterfa y apriete los tres tornillos de fijacién en
su lugar.

@ Afloje los tres tornillos de fijacion @ Reemplace la baterfa

0 No retire el anillo de caucho negro resistente al agua que estd dentra de la cubierta de la bateria




Solucion de problemas ES

P: Nose ha podido activar la sefial de alarma al intentar afadir el T10 a la
central de alarmas por Internet.

R:  Togue con las manos himedas u otro objeto conductor La clavija de ajuste y al menos una
de (as clavijas fijas del T10 al mismo tiempo.
La distancia entre el T10'y la central de alarmas por Internet deberfa ser inferior a 50 cm.

P: Nose ha podido anadir el T10 a la central de alarmas por Internet al escanear
el codigo OR.

R:  Cuando utilice la aplicacién E2VIZ para anadir el T10 a la central de alarmas por
Internet, asegurese de que su central de alarmas por Internet funciona correctamente.

En la aplicacion EZVIZ, el detector aparece desconectado.

Acerque el T10 a la central de alarmas por Internet (dentro de un drea de 50 cm) y

active manualmente (a alarma del T10.

o Sila central de alarmas por Internet sefaliza la alarma, L conexion es normal
Cologue el T10 lo mds cerca posible de la central de alarmas por Internet para
asegurarse de que la conexién no se interrumpe.

e Sino funciona, se ha agotado a baterfa. Cambie la baterfa

0 Para obtener més informacidn, visite www.ezvizlife.com.




PaboTa ¢ gaT4mMkom

o Jatuvk T10 gOMKeH UCNONb30BAaTLCSH B CBASKE C
VHTEPHET-KOHLIEHTPATOPOM CUrHanM3aaunm (Hanpumep,
AT).KoHueHTpaTop npuotpeTaeTcst OTAENbHO.

LLar 1 MoakntoveHne T10 K UHTEPHET-
KOHLUEHTPAaTOopy CUrHasinsaunm
BapuaHT 1 (pekomeHayeTcs) MoakntodeHme ¢
MOMOLLIbIO NpUNoXeHna EZVIZ

© YcraHoska npunoxenus EZVIZ

1. MofknounTe CBOM MOBWbHbBIN TeNedoH K
Wi-Fi.

2. 3arpysuTe 1 yctaHoBuTe Npunoxenue EZVIZ.
MpUNOXEHME MOXHO HaTK No 3anpocy «EZVIZ»
B App Store (Bepcust ns i0S) u Google Play™
(Bepcust ansa Android).

3 3anycTuTe NPUIoXKeHWe 1 3apervcTpupyiiTe
yYeTHyto 3anucb EZVIZ.

@ - b

O [obasnerve gatumnka T10
1. ABTOPU3YNTECH B NPUNOXeHUn EZVIZ.
2. HalouTe Ball MHTEPHET-KOHLUEHTPaTOp
CUrHanM3aLmmn 1 OTKPOWTE CANCOK CBA3AHHbIX

YCTPOMCTB..




3. Bcnucke cBA3aHHbIX YCTPONCTB HAaXMUTE
«+» 1 NpockaHupyiTe QR-KkoA faTtuvka T10,
PaCMONOXeEHHbI Ha HYXKHE CTOPOHE AaTuvIKa, m
4TOObI CBA3ATb €r0 C KOHLIEHTPAaTOPOM
CUrHanu3aLmm

o [JaTumk T10 ocHallleH BCTpOeHHoW BaTapeeit.lloBTopHas
ycTaHoBKa GaTapeu He TpebyeTcs.

. BapuvaHT 2 [NofksoyveHne Yepes nHTepHeT-
KOHLIEHTPaTop CUrHanuaaumm

© AxTyBMpYITE «PEXMM J0OABNEHNS [ATUNKOB»
BaLLero KoHLeHTpaTopa curHanvsaumm.3a
noApoBHbIM onucaHnem obpaTuTech K «PyKoBogCTBY
no Havany paboTbl» BaLLEro MHTEPHeT-
KOHLIEHTpaTOpa CUrHanMaaumm.




@ MopgHecnTe natumk T10 K KOHLEHTpPaTOpY
curHanusaum (Ha pacctosHve He 6onee 50
CM) 1 NMPVKOCHWNTECH PyKaMM OJHOBPEMEHHO K
YCTaHOBOYHOMY LWITUPTY U KaK MUHUMYM K OFJHOMY
13 hMKCMpoBaHHbIX LITUAPTOBR. T10 n3[acT 3BYyK,
0603Ha4atoLLIMi BbINOHEHWE OTNPaBKW CUrHana o

no6aBneHnu.
dUKCMPOBaHHbIE YCTaHOBOYHbIN
LuTVIdJTb\ o flrudpr
He Gonee 50 cm
WHTepHeT- N
KOHLieHTpaTop
curHanmsaunm

;) YCTaHOBOYHbIN WTUT BU3yabHO OT/IMYaETCs
OT ABYX (PUKCUPOBaHHbIX LUITUAPTOB, Kak
noKasaHo Ha M30BPaxKeHNN HIXKeE.

-0 YCTaHOBOYHbIN
wTndT




© KoHLeHTpaTop curHanuaaunn Bocnponssenet
roNocoBOE COOBLLEHUE O THME YCTPONCTBA U er0
CepuitHOM Homepe. ATO 3HAYUT, YTO faTymk T10 m
no6aBneH.

LLlar 2 YcTaHOBKa CMrHaNbHOro ypOBHS
BO/bI

© PyKoil MM OTBEPTKON HACTPONTE BLICOTY

YCTaHOBOYHOrO WTUPTA, YTOObI YCTAHOBUTH

HEeoBX0AMMbI CUrHasbHBI YPOBEHb BOAbI.

0 CUrHanbHbI ypoBEHb BOLbl — 3TO paccTosHue
mMexay LTUAPTOM 1 NoBepxHOCTbIO nona.Koraa
BOJa [JOCTUrHET 3TOro YpoBHs, cpaboTaeT
curHanusaums.
YpoBeHb MOXET BapbypoBaThCs B Npefenax ot
0,4 MM [0 3,2 MMm. [0 yMON4aHWIO BbICTaBEH
ypoBeHb 0,4 MM.




@ BbibeprTe MECTO YCTaHOBKM aTumKa, HanpumMep,
KYXHIO, GaNKOH WM BaHHYH KOMHATY.

YcTaHoBuTe gaTuunk T10 B MecTe BEPOATHOM
npoTeYkn BoAbl.

He ycTanaBnmBaiite gatumk T10 B MecTe, yxe
MOKPbITOM BOJOM.

He paamelwante gatumk T10 B MecTax, rae ero
MOTyT 3aA€Tb UM COUTB.

He pasmewaiiTe gatumk T10 B KOPPO3NOHHON cpefe
N B 30He ﬂeVICTBl/IH WHTEHCVBHOIoO MarHUTHOro
nona

PekoMeHfyeTcs Ucnonb3oBaTh fAaTumk T10 B
romeLleHny, nioLab KOTOPOro He NpeBbliLlaeT
200 M%.B cnmwkomM 601bLLIOM NOMELLEHNN MOXET
6bITb HapyLUeHa CBA3b Mexay AaTyMkom T10 1
KOHLEHTpaTopoM curHanuaaumn.Ecnv Tpebyetcst
ncnonb3oBaTh T10 B NOMeLLeHum ¢ GonbLUei
noLLafbto, Bbl MOXeTe NPUoBpecTy HECKObKO
KOHLEHTPATOPOB CUrHanu3aLum.

® Mocne BbIGOpa MeCTa yCTaHOBKM MpoBepbTe paboTy
natuvka T10: Momectute T10 B BO4Y, H4TOObI
Bbl3BaTb cpabaTbiBaHWe curHanusauum. T10 6yget
nafasatb CUrHanbl B TedeHne 15 cekyHa. Ecnv
MOAKITFOYEHHbI KOHLIEHTPATOP CUrHanm3aumm
nosyyaeT curHan TPeBOMN 1 U34aeT roNocoBoe
COO0BLLEHVE O TPEBOTE, 3HAUNUT NOAKIOYEHNE U
yCTaHOBKa 3aBEPLUEHbI.
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[MpnnoxeHne

BHewwHnia Bug

CyCTaHOBqubM
wr R

Kpbilwka
oTceka
GaTapeu

O
dukenpoBaHHble WU ThI

Korga ypoBeHb BOfbl JOCTUIHET YCTAHOBOYHOMO WTHUAITA 1 MO
MeHbLUel Mepe 0[JHOro (hMKCMPOBaHHOMO WTUdTA, AaTUMK T10
cpaboTaeT 1 OTNPaBUT CUrHAN TPEBOMM Ha MOAKIIFOYEHHbIN
MHTEPHET-KOHLIEHTPATOP CUTHANN3ALMN.

PYHKLUMOHUPOBaHNE

VIcnonb3ys neKTponpoBOAUMOCTb BOfbI, AaTUMK T10
MOXET OMNpeaenaTb hakT NPoTeYKM BOAb! 1 OTNPaBNATL
CUrHan TPEBOMM Ha NOAKOYEHHbBIN MHTEPHET-KOHLIEHTPATOP
CUrHanMaaumm.




3ameHa HbaTapen

Cpok cnyx6bl 6aTapen mofenu CR123A cocTasnsieT 24

Mecsua.

Mpw paspaake Gatapen T10 NoCbINaET Ha KOHUEHTPATOP

CUrHanM3aLmm curHasn o H13KoM 3apsie 6atapeu, 4Toobl

HaNoOMHUTb 0 HEOBXOAMMOCTY €€ 3aMeHbI.

1. CnomoLbio OTBEPTKM OTKPYTUTE TPY 3aXKMMHbIX BUHTa
Ha HUXKHEN MNOBEPXHOCTY [aTuYMKa U CHAMUTE KPbILLKY
oTceka GaTapew.

2. 3ameHuTe HaTapeto.

0 Mpu ycTaHoBKe GaTapen cobntofainTe NonspHOCTb.

3. YCTaHOBWTE KpbILLKY OTCceKa BaTapen Ha MecTo 1
3aTAHUTE TPU 3aXKUMHbIX BUHTA.

@ OTKpyTUTE TPU 3aXUMHBIX @ 3amenute GaTapeto.
BUMHTa.

He ypansiiTe yepHoe peanHOBOE BOAO3ALUMTHOE KOMbLO
BHYTPY KPbILLKK OTCeka BaTapew.

YcTpaHeHue HencnpaBHOCTEN
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- Mpw nobaBnennn gatumnka T10 K UHTepHET-
KOHLeHTpaTOpy He cpabaTblBaeT curHanMaauwms.

- OBHOBPEMEHHO MPUKOCHUTECH K YCTaHOBOYHOMY
WTUATY W KaK MUHUMYM OJHOMY (OVMKCUPOBAHHOMY
WTndTy faTuvka T10 BNaXHbIMW pyKaMu Unn NroobiM m
ToKompoBOAALLIMM NPEOMETOM.
PaccTtosHne mexgy T10 1 MHTEPHET-KOHLIEHTPaTOPOM
CUTHaNM3aLmmn JOMXKHO COCTaBNATL He Bonee 50 cMm.

- He ynaetcst no6asutb T10 K KOHLUEHTpaTOopy
CUrHanM3auum nyTem ckaHvpoBanusa QR-koaa.

- Mpwn ncnonbaoBaHuu Npunoxenna EZVIZE gns
no6asneHust T10 K KOHLeHTpaTopy y6enutech, 4To
KOHLeHTpaTop paboTaeT A0MKHbLIM 06pasomMm.

- B npunoxenunn EZVIZ gaTunk HaxXoguTCs B COCTOSAHUM
«He B CETU».

- MopaHecnTe T10 K KOHUEHTPATOPY CUrHanusauum (Ha

paccTosHuWe He 6osiee 50 CM) W BKIFOUUTE CUrHANM3aLmMo

T10 BpyYHYytO.

+ Ecnu Ha nofktoHeHHOM KOHLEHTpaTope cpaboTaeT
CUrHanM3aLms, 3Ha4WT coevHeHre UcnpaBHo.PasmecTute
T10 kaK MOXHO BxKe K KOHLIEHTpaTOpy CUrHamMaaLmm,
4T0BbI 0BECNIeUNTE OTCYTCTBIE MPEPbIBaHWIA CBASW.

+ Ecnm pesynbTaTa HeT, 3HauuT GaTapes paspsixeHa.
3ameHwTe GaTapeto.

[nsa nonyyerns 6onee noapobHoON MHpopMaLmm noceTuTe

www.ezvizlife.com.
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islemler

o T10, bir Internet Alarm Cihazi (A1 gibi) ile ortak calismas igin kullanimalid.
Ve ayn olarak satin alinmas gereklidir.

Adim 1 T10'un Intemet Alarm Cihazina Eklenmesi
e Segenek T (Onerilen) EZVIZ Uygulamasi ile ekleme

© E2V1Z Uygulamasinin Yiiklenmesi
1. Mobil telefonunuzu Wi-Fi'ye baglayn.
2. “EZVIZ'i App Store'da (10S stirim) ve Google Play™'de (Android
stirimU) arayarak EZVIZ uygulamasini indirip yiikleyin.
3. Uygulamay baglatin ve EZVIZ kullanici hesabi igin kaydolun.

s
@ T10'un eklenmesi

1. EZVIZ uygulamasinda oturum agin.

2. internet Alarm Cihazinizi bulun ve Bagh Cinaz listesine girin.

3 Bagl Cihazin "+" isaretine dokunun ve T10'u Intemet Alarm Cihazina
badlamak igin T10'un alt tarafinda bulunan QR kodunu tarayn.

0 T10, fabrikasyon olarak dahili bir pile sahiptir. Tekrar pil takmaniza gerek yokiur.




Secenek 2 Internet Alarmini Galistirarak Fkleme

@ intenet Alarm Cihazinizin “Dedekidr Ekleme Modu” nu etkinlestirin.
Ayrintlar icin Internet Alarm Cihazinizin Hizi Baslangig Kilavuzuna
bakin.
@ T10'u Internet Alarm Cihazinin yakinina (50 cm'lik mesafe igerisine)
yerlestirin ve Ayarlama Pin‘ine en az bir Sabit Pin ile ayni anda
ellerinizle dokunun. T10, ekleme sinyalinin gonderildigini belirtmek
i¢in alarm verr.
Sabit Pin'ler o=, _

(((

70 Ayarlama Pin'i

50 cm'lik mesafe
‘ icinde 7
Internet Alarm

Cihazi

o Ayarlama Pin'i, asagida gorebilecediniz gibi diger iki Sabit Pin'den
farkli gérinmektedir.

@ internet Alarm Cihazi, T10'un eklendigini belirten cihaz tipi ve seri
numarasinin sesli bir uyansini verir,




Adim 2 Su Alarm Seviyesinin Ayarlanmasi

@ Su alarm seviyesini istediginiz gibi ayarlamak igin elinizle veya bir
tornavida ile ayarlama pininin yiksekligini ayarlayin.
o Su alarm seviyesi, pin ile zemin arasindaki yiiksekliktir. Su bu seviyeye
ulastiginda bir alarm harekete gegirilir.
Seviye, 0,4 mm ile 3,2 mm arasinda bulunur. Varsayilan seviye
0,4 mm'dir.

0,4~3,2 mm

@ Mutfak, balkon veya tuvalet gibi bir kurulum yeri secin.

0 e T10'u su kacag olasiligina sahip bir yere yerlestirin
e T10'u daha dnceden suyla dolmus bir yere yerlestirmeyin.
e T10'u, tekmelenerek uzaklastnimas intimaline karsi insanlann yogun
bir sekilde kullandigi alanlara yerlestirmeyin.
® T10'u paslandrrici veya yiksek yogunluklu manyetik ortamdaki bir
yere yerlestirmeyin.
® T10'0, 200 m*den daha kiiglik bir yerde kullanmanizi 6nermekteyiz
Yer ¢ok bilyiikse T10 ile Internet Alarm Cihazi arasindaki iletisim
kesilebilir. T10'u daha biiytik bir yerde kullanmak istiyorsaniz birden
fazla Internet Alarm Cihazi satin alabilirsiniz.
@ Bir yer sectikten sonra T10'u agagidaki sekilde test edin: Alarmi
harekete gecirmek icin T10'u suyun iging koyun ardindan T10,
15 saniye stireyle bip sesi ¢ikanr, bagl Internet Alarm Cihazi alarmi alirsa
ve sesli alarm uyarisi verirse baglanti ve kurulum tamamlanmigtr.

"




Ek

Goriinim
————————————————— O Ayarlama
Pin'
Pil Kapagi O------=--------% -
AN
70 Sabit Pin'ler

Su seviyesi, ayar\ama pini ve sabit pinlerden en az bir tanesini gegerse T10 alarm
vererek bagli Internet Alarm Cinazina bir alarm sinyali génderir.

Fonksiyon

T10, suyun letkenligini kullanarak su kagagjini tespit edebilir ve bagh internet Alarm
Cihazina alarm géndereilr.




Pilin Degistirilmesi

Pil modeli CR123A'dIr ve 24 ay slireyle calisabilir.

Pl bittiginde T10, size pili degistirmenizi hatirlatmak icin bagi intemet Alarm Cihazina

pil glicti distik sinyali gonderir.

1. T10'un alt kisminda bulunan U adet Kilit vidasini bir tornavidayla sokerek pil
kapadini ¢karn.

2. Pili degistirin.

0 Pilin artr ve eksi kutuplarini ters olarak yerlegtirmeyin.

3. Pil kapagini yerine takarak (g adet kilit vidasini yerine sikin.

© (U adet kit vidasini sokin. @ Pii degistirin.

o Pil kapaginin iginde bulunan siyah su sizdirmaz lastik halkay ¢ikarmayin.




Sorun Giderme

S: T10' Internet Alarm Cihazina eklemeye calisirken alarm sinyali harekete
gegemiyor,
C: Islak ellerinizle veya baska bir iletken nesneyle Sabit Pin'e ve T10'un en

az bir ayarlama Pin‘ing ayni anda dokunun.

T10 lle Internet Alarm Cihazinin arasindaki mesafe, 50 om'den daha az olmalidr.

S: T10, QR kodu taratlarak internet Alarm Cihazina eklenemiyor.

C: Tou internet Alarm Cihazina eklemek icin EZVIZ uygulamasini kullandijinizda
Internet Alarm Cihazinizin diizgin sekilde calist@indan emin olun.

S: EZVIZ uygulamasinda dedekidr ceviimdi!,
C: T10', internet Alarm Cihazina yaklastirn (50 cm'lik mesafe igerisinde) ve

T10 alarmini manuel olarak harekete gegirin.

o Bagl internet Alarm Cihazi alarm verirse bagjlanti normal demekiir.
Bagjlantinin kesilmemesini saglamak icin liitfen T10', internet Alarm
Cihazina mimkiin oldugu kadar yakin yerlestirin.

© Alarm vermezse pil bitmis demektir, Litfen pili degistirin.

6 Daha fazla bilgl icin Iiitfen www.ezvizlife.com adresini ziyaret edin.
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing EZVIZ products. This limited warranty gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ
product. specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction.
The disclaimers, exclusions. and limitations of liability under this limited warranty will not apply to the extent
prohibited by applicable law. No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any medication,
extension, or addition to this limited warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1] year from the date of purchase against defects in materials
and workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is
sold, when used normally in accordance with user manual.
You can request warranty service by emailing us at support@ezvizlife.com.

For any defective E2VIZ products under warranty, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ("the
Company’) will, at its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of charge: (ii] exchange your product with a
functional equivalent product; [ii) or refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase
receipt or copy. brief explanation of the defect. and return the product in its original packaging. At the sole
discretion of the Company, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or components,
This warranty does not cover the postal cost, insurance and any other incidental charges incurred by you in
returning the product.

Except where prohibited by applicable law. this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this limited
warranty. Any product that has either been repaired or replaced under this limited warranty will be covered by
the terms of this limited warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining
original warranty period.

This warranty does not apply and is void:

If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided

For any malfunction, defect or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact, mishandling ,
tampering, use contrary to the applicable instruction manual, incorrect power line voltage, accident, loss, theft,
fire, flood or other Acts of God. shipping damage or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized
personnel.

For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product.
Cosmetic damage. including but not limited to scratches, dents and braken plastic on ports.

Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware.

For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship.

Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller, or send e-mails to us support@eavizlife.com, with any questions.

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



GARANTIE LIMITEE
Merci d'avoir acheté nos produits EZVIZ. En tant qu'acheteur original de produit EZVIZ, cette garantie limitée vous
accorde certains droits. Selon le pays, la région ou (a juridiction ol vous résidez, il est possible que vous bénéficiiez
d'autres droits. Les dénis de responsabilités, exclusions et limitations de responsabilité civile stipulés dans cette
garantie limitée s'appliquent uniquement dans les limites prévues par (a loi. Aucun distributeur, revendeur, agent
ou employé n'est autorisé a apporter de modification, d'extension ou d'ajout  cette garantie.
Votre produit EZVIZ est garanti pendant une période de un (1) an & compter de la date d'achat pour tout défaut
de piéces et de main d'euvre, ou pour une durée supérieure i la (égislation en vigueur dans le pays ou ['état ol
ce produit est vendu U'exige, dés lors qu'il est utilisé conformément aux instructions du manuel de L'utilisateur.
Pour faire valoir la garantie, écrivez-nous & ['adresse suivante: support@eavizlife.com .

Siun défaut est signalé sur un produit EZVIZ pendant la période de garantie, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology
Co., Ltd. [« La Socigté ») pourra, & sa discrétion, (i) réparer ou remplacer votre produit gratuitement ; (i) remplacer
votre produit par un produit équivalent en état de marche ; (i) rembourser le prix d'achat. Vous devrez toutefois
présenter (a preuve d'achat et une bréve explication du défaut constaté, et renvoyer e produit dans son emballage
d'origine. La Société pourra réparer ou remplacer le produit ou les composants par un produit ou des composants
neufs ou remis en état. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les frais de port, 'assurance ni les éventuels frais annexes
de renvoi du produit.

Sauf si la (égislation en vigueur Uinterdit, cette garantie est votre seul et unique recours. Tout produit réparé ou
remplacé en vertu de la présente garantie limitée sera couvert pendant une durée de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours &
compter de (a date de livraison ou jusqu'a ['échéance de a période garantie originale.

Cette garantie ne s'applique pas et est considérée comme nulle dans les cas suivants :

si Lutilisateur se prévaut de la garantie hors de la période de couverture ou s'il ne fournit pas de preuve
d'achat ;

en cas de dysfonctionnement, de défaut ou de panne due ou induite par un choc, une mauvaise manipulation,
un sabotage, une utilisation non conforme aux instructions du manuel, une tension d'alimentation incorrecte,
un accident, une perte, un vol, un incendie, une inondation ou toute autre catastrophe naturelle, un préjudice
subi pendant le transport ou résultant de réparations par un personnel non agrég ;

consommables, tels que les batteries. o le dysfonctionnement est dd au vieillissement normal du produit ;
dommages superficiels tels que, entre autres, les rayures, les bosses ou les pigces en plastique cassées :
logiciels, méme fournis ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ ;

préjudices autres que les défauts de pices ou de main d'euvre ;

nettoyage de routine, vieillissement de 'aspect extérieur et usure mécanique normale.

Pour toute question, n'hésitez pas a contacter votre revendeur ou & nous écrire 3 l'adresse suivante: support@
envizlife.com.

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TOUS DROITS RESERVES.



GARANTIA LIMITADA

Gracias por adquirir productos EZVIZ. Esta garantia limitada le concede a usted, el comprador original del producto
EVIZ, derechos legales especificos. Es posible que tenga otros derechos legales en funcidn de su estado, provincia
o jurisdiccion. Los avisos de exencion de responsabilidad, las exclusiones y las limitaciones de responsabilidad
de esta garantia limitada no se aplicardn hasta el maxima prohibido por la legislacién aplicable. Ningin
distribuidor, revendedor, representante o empleado tiene autorizacién para introducir alteraciones, ampliaciones o
incorporaciones en virtud de esta garantia limitada.

Su producto de EZVIZ estd cubierto por la garantia por un periodo de un (1) afio desde la fecha de compra frente
3 defectos de materiales y mano de obra, o en el plazo més largo que requiera la ley en el pais o estado donde se
venda este producto, cuando se usa normalmente de acuerdo con el manual de usuario.

Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia por correo electranico en support@eavizlife.com .

Para cualquier producto de EZVIZ defectuoso en garantia, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (*la
Empresa"]. a su discrecion, (1) repararé o sustituird el producto de forma gratuita; (1) cambiaré su producto por
un producto equivalente funcional: (1) o reembolsara el precio de compra original. siempre y cuando proporcione
el recibo de compra original o una copia, una breve descripcidn del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje
original. A la entera discrecion de la Empresa, la reparacion o a sustitucién pueden realizarse por un producto o
companentes nuevos o reacondicionados. Esta garantia no cubre el coste postal de transporte. el segura ni ningdn
otro coste incidental en el que incurra durante la devolucion del producto.

Excepto si Lo prohibe la legislacidn vigente, esta es la solucidn Unica y exclusiva en caso de incumplimiento de
esta garantfa limitada. Cualquier producto que se haya reparado o sustituido en virtud de esta garantia limitada
estard cubierto por los términos de la misma durante el periodo maximo de noventa (90) dias a partir de la fecha
de entrega o el periodo de garantia original restante.

Esta garantia no se aplica y se considerard nula

Si la reclamacion de garantia se realiza fuera del periodo de garantfa o si no se proporciona a prueba de
compra,

En caso de funcionamiento incorrecto, defecto o averia causados por o como resultado de las pruebas de
impacto, impericia, manipulacidn, uso contrario al manual de instrucciones aplicable, voltaje incorrecto de la
linea eléctrica, accidente. pérdida, robo, incendio. inundacidn u otros actos de fuerza mayor, dafos en el envio
0 dafios ocasionados por reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado.

En el caso de las piezas consumibles, como las baterias, si el funcionamienta incorrecto se debe al desgaste
normal del producto.

Dafos cosmeticos, incluidos, pero sin limitarse a, arafazos, abolladuras y pldstico roto en puertos.

Cualquier software, incluso si se ha incluido y vendido con el hardware de EZVIZ.

En caso de otros dafios libres de defectos en el material o la mano de obra.

La limpieza rutinaria, cambios cosméticos y el desgaste mecdnico natural.

Si tiene alguna pregunta, no dude en ponerse en contacto con su representante comercial, o bien envienos un
mensaje a support@ezvizlife.com con la pregunta que desee

COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. RESERVADOS TODOS LOS DERECHOS



OTPAHIMYEHHAA TAPAHTUA
bnaroapum Bac 3a nokynky npogykumv EZVIZ. J7a orpaHMueHHan rapanTua Aaer Bam kak nokynatenio
npoaykTa EZVIZ onpefieneHble topuaudeckie npasa. Byl Takxe moxeTe UMeTb Apyrie 1puaKYecKie npasa,
KOTOpbIe OMPEACNAIOTCA 3aK0HaMIt FOCYAAPCTBA, NPOBUHLMA WM PUCAMKLMER. VCKNioueHIA W orpanyeHma
OTBETCTBEHHOCTH B COOTBETCTBUI C JAHHOI OTPAHUUEHHOI TapaKTUell He AeliCTBUTENbHbI B CNyJae, ECM OHM
NPOTUBOPeYaT AefiCTBYHLLEMY 33KOHOAATENbCTBY. Hit AUCTDUOBIOTOP, HY AUED, Hit ATEHT WA COTPYLHUK He UMeeT
11PaBa BHOCUTL KaKUE-160 U3MEHEHHA Wit JOMONHERNA K AAHHOI OrPaHUUEHHOI rapaHTMiL
Ha Baw npoayk EZVIZ faeTca rapanTus CpoKom Ha 0fuH(1) T0A C MOMEHTA MOKYMKM Ha fiepeKTel MaTepancs i
U3TOTOBAGHUA, WM Ha Gonee ANUTENbHbII NEpUOZ, B COOTBETCTBIY C 33KOHOM rOCYAapCTBa, Ie NPOAALTCA 3ToT
T0BAP, NPU YCNOBIM NPABAbHOTO YCNIONB30BaHHA B COOTBETCTBIM € PYKOBOACTBOM NOb30BaTENA
Bbl MoxeTe 3anpocuTs rapanTHiiHoe 06¢ 3 b 110 3NEKTPOHHOI nouTe
support@ezvizlife.com.
B cnyuae HeucnpasHoctu npogykTos EZVIZ no rapanTam, HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY (0., LTD. Xanuxoy
("KomnanuA") npousgeser, no csoeMy Boibopy, (I) PemoHT wiu 3amety w3penua Gecnnatho; (Il) obmen
NPOZYKTa Ha GYHKLMOHNbHO SKBUBANEHTHbIIA; (11I) BO3BPAT NEPBOHAUANBHOI CTOMMOCTH, NPK YCNI0BMMH, UTO Bl
NPEAOCTABITE OPUTUHAN WA KOMMIO KBUTAHLIUM O MOKYTIKe, KDATKOR 00bACHeHIe AeeKTa, a Takxe BepHeTe T0Bap
B OPUTMHANbHOV ynakoBKe. Ha ycMoTpenvte KoMNaKiK, MOXET NPOU3BOAUTLCA PEMOKT WA 3aMeHa HOBOTO Wik
0TPeMOHTUDOBAHHOTO NMPOAYKTA WM €r0 KOMMOHEHTOB. [laHaA FapaKTUA He PacnpoOCTPAHAETCA Ha NOUTOBbIE
PACXObl, CTPAXOBKY U NioOble Apyrile HenpeaBUZeHHbIe PAcXodbl, NOHeCeHHble Bamu B CBA3M C BO3BpaTOM
nPoAyKTa.
33 VCKTIOUeHIeM  ClyuaeB, 3anpelLieHHbIX AeiCTBYLLIM 1bCTBOM, 370 JIOKYMEHT ABARETCA
Balwim eAMHCTBERHBIM W CKNIOUYMTENbHbIM CPEACTBOM CyACOHOIA 3aLLMTH, B Clyuae Hapyletwa Bawux npas,
3BKPENEHHIX B OTPAHWYEHHOTE rapanTi. K nioGoMy DOAYKTY, KOTOpE ke Obin OTPEMOKTUPOBaH Wik 3ameHeH
110 J2HHOM OPaHHYEHHOT! FaaHTUAW, NPAMEHWNMbI YCTIOBUA AOKYMEHTa B TeueHite eBaocTa (90) AHeli ¢ MomekTa
NI0CTABKY! W11 OCTABLLIETOCA N1EPBOHAYALHONO FaPAHTUHONO CPOKa.
J1aHHa# rapaHTIA He NPUMEHACTCA 1t ABACTCA HEARHCTBUTENbHOI:
« B Cnyuae nozaus 3aABKM Ha rapaHTUiiHbI/ PEMOHT NO UCTEUEHU TaPAHTUIHOTO CPOKa U OTCYTCTBUA
JI0Ka3aTeNbCTBa haKTa Mokynit
B onyuae HencnpasHoCTedl, [edeKTos, Bbi3BaHHbIX HEMPaBAMbHBIM  UCMONb30BAHUEM, HapylLIeHHEM
VHCTPYKUMI MO 3KCNNyaTaUuy, Npu HenpasiIbHOM HANpAXeHn CeTw, aBapui, yTepe, Kpaxe, noxape,
HaBOAHEHYM WM UHBIX CTUXUIHbIX ORACTBUAX, MOBPEXIEHUN TPy3a W yLepOe, HaHECeHHbIMI B pe3ynbraTe
PEMOHTA, BLIMONHEHHOTO HE YTONHOMOUEHHbIMY ALIAMU.
[Ina niobbix PACXOAHbIX YacTedt, TakuX Kak 0aTapew, KOraa HeUCPaBHOCTb MPONCKOANT U3-33 ECTECTBEHHOTO
CTapeHitA NPOAYKTa.
Tlpy KOCMETUYECKYX MOBPEXAEHIAX, B TOM YNCTE, HO He TONbKO, NPYA Li3pankiHaX, BMATUHAX 1 CTOMAHHOM
MAACTUKE HA MOpTaX.
[Ina nioboro MporpammHOro obecneveHits, Aaxe eci OHO 6bin0 YnakoBaHO WNU NPOJGHO BMecTe C
obopyaosatem EZVIZ.
[InA nioBbix ApYTUX NOBPEXACHHIA, AeDEKTOB MaTepUana Wi UroToBNeHUA.
JInA INaHOBOTO KOCMETUYECKOTO 1 MEXHUYECKOTO U3HOCa.

Y4706b! 338aTb BONPOC MPOAABLY WA OTMPABUTb HaM MACbMO, NOXanyiicTa, 06paLLaiiTecb N0 AaHHOMY aapecy:
support@ezvizlife.com
COPYRIGHT ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY (O, LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



SINIRLI GARANTI
EZVIZ Grlnleri satin aldiginiz icin tesekkir ederiz. Bu sinirl garanti, EZVIZ GriinGni satin
alan kisi olarak size, 6zel hukuki haklar vermektedir. Ulke, sehir veya yargi sistemlerine
bagli olarak degisebilecek baska hukuki haklara da sahip olabilirsiniz. Yururliikteki yasalar
tarafindan engellenmesi halinde, bu sinirl garanti kapsaminda bildirilen feragatler,
istisnalar ve sorumluluk sinirlari uygulanmayacaktir. Higbir distribotoriin, perakende
saticisinin, aracinin veya galisanin bu sinirli garanti tizerinde herhangi bir degisiklik, uzanti
veya eklenti yapmaya yetkisi yoktur.
EZVIZ Gruniniz, satin alindigl tarihten itibaren bir (1) yil stireyle ya da Griinin satildig
tlkede veya sehirde yasalar tarafindan gerekli goriilen stre boyunca,kullanim kilavuzuna
uygun bir sekilde kullaniimasi kosuluyla, malzeme ve isgilik hatalarina karsi garantilidir.
Asagidaki adrese e-posta gondererek bizden garanti servisi talep edebilirsiniz: support@
ezvizlife.com .

Garanti kapsaminda arizalanan herhangi bir EZVIZ triind igin, HANGZHOU HIKVISION
DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“Sirket”) kendi tercihine bagli olarak, orijinal sati
belgesini veya kopyasini saglamamz arizanin kisa bir agiklamasini belirtmeniz ve triind
orijinal ambalajinda iade etm kosuluyla, (i) Griiniintizi Gcretsiz bir sekilde onaracak
veya degistirecek; (ii) Griiniiniizt islevleri agisindan esdeger bir tiriin ile degistirecek; veya
(iii) satin alma sirasinda 6dediginiz ile icreti iade edecektir. Yegane takdir yetkisi Sirkete
ait olmak Uzere, onarim veya degistirme islemi yeni ya da yenilenmis Grtin veya bilesenler
ile yapilabilir. Bu garanti, Griintn iadesi sirasinda ortaya cikabilecek posta masraflarini,
sigorta ve diger istege bagl maliyetleri kapsamamaktadir.

Yasalar tarafindan engellenmedigi stirece, bu sinirli garanti kosullarinin yerine getirilmesi
icin tek ve yegane sorumlu siz olacaksiniz. Bu sinirli garanti kapsaminda onarimi yapilan
veya degistirilen herhangi bir triin icin, teslim tarihinden itibaren, ilk garanti siiresi gecerli
kalacak veya eger daha uzunsa, doksan (90) gtin boyunca bu sinirli garanti uygulanacaktir.
Asagidaki hallerde bu garanti uygulanmaz ve gegersiz kalir:

Garanti talebinin garanti stresi dolduktan sonra yapilmasi veya triintin satis belgesinin
saglanamamasi.

Herhangi bir darbe, hatali kullanim, kurcalama, kullanim kilavuzunda belirtilen
aciklamalarin aksi yontnde kullanim, hatali giris gerilimi, kaza, kayip, hirsizlik, yangin,
su taskini ve diger dogal afetler, nakliye hasari veya yetkili olmayan kisiler tarafindan
yapilan onarimlar nedeniyle veya bu ttr durumlar sonucu ortaya gikan her tiirlu ariza,
hasar veya bozulmalar.

Piller gibi her turli sarf malzemeler igin, arizanin Grtiniin normal asinma ve yipranmasi
ile ilgili olmasi.

Cizilme, ¢okme, baglanti uglarinda bulunan plastik pargalarin kirlmasi dahil olmak
tizere, ancak bunlarla sinirl kalmaksizin gérsel hasarlar.

EZVIZ donanimi ile birlikte ambalajlanmis veya satilmis olsa dahi her turlt yaziim
sorunlari.

Malzeme ve iscilik hatasi olmayan diger her turlt hasarlar.

Rutin temizlik, normal gériiniim bozulmasi ve mekanik asinma ve yipranma.

Her turlt sorulariniz igin lutfen saticiniz ile iletisime gegmekte tereddit etmeyin veya
support@ezvizlife.com adresinden bize bir e-posta gonderin.

TELIF HAKKI ©2017 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TUM HAKLARI
SAKLIDIR.
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